Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy
Doug Oliver, Colonel

(770) 942-2121

8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Douglasville, Georgia 30134

Printed on July 4, 2024

Booking Date

07/03/24

07/03/24

07/03/24

07/03/24

07/03/24

07/03/24

07/03/24
07/03/24

07/03/24

07/03/24

07/03/24

07/03/24

07/03/24

Name

ADAMS, DAKOTA BRANDON

BEDELL, KENDRIC TENISIO

BESLEY, CRYSTAL DYON

COBB, AARON B JR

COOK, MALYK BENJAMIN

DOMINGUEZ-PENATE, RUSBEL

ENDSLEY, DIRO L
FRYER, BRITTANY

GAMMON, BRITTANY MORGAN

GUZMAN-ABARCA, JUAN JOSE

HENDERSON, FELICIA DENISE

JOHNSON, MYRON LASHAWN

LYNCH, ANDREW CURTIS

Charges

15-6-8 - Contempt of Superior Court (F)

16-5-102(a) - Punishment-exploiting disabled or elder
16-8-4 - Theft by Conversion

16-8-3 - Theft by deception

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
16-8-5 - Theft of services

16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)

16-5-23.1 - Battery - Misdemeanor

16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree or 3rd Offense (M)
16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree or 3rd Offense (M)

16-5-23(d) - Simple battery

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage

40-5-20(a) - License required

40-6-72(b) - Stop signs and yield signs

16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV

16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense
16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense
16-12-4 - Cruelty to Animals

16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)
16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine
16-6-22.1(c) - Sexual Battery

40-13-2.1 - Traffic citation signature requirements
40-6-181 - Speeding

16-9-20(b)(1)(2) - Deposit Acct Fraud-no more than $1499

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

Address

5485 KILROY LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

1225 FORREST ELLIS RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

6635 ASHEBROOKE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

5859 PEPPER XING, MEMPHIS, TN 38135

6690 LIVE OAK LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

112 2nd ave North, Bessemer, AL 35020

8305 ELM STREET, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
8242 DURELEE LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

630 BURSON AVE APT 16, CARROLLTON, GA
30117

6405 E STRICKLAND ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

261 Patriot Dr, Temple, GA 30179

4475 RIVER STONE TRL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

4689 ROSWELL RD APT B3, SANDY SPRING, GA
30342

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date

07/03/24

07/03/24

07/03/24

07/03/24
07/03/24

07/03/24
07/03/24

Name

MUHAMMAD, QURAN MALIK

SEAY, LANERVIA TYRHONDA

SWINEY, GORDON MAURICE lII

TURNER, ANGELA DEANNE
WASHINGTON, IDRIS AKEEM

WHITLEY, JOHN TED JR
YOUNG, DEMETRIOUS KIM

Total Records: 20

Charges

40-8-73.1 - Material Affixed to Front Windshield or Front Door Windows
40-6-123 - Turning Movements and Required Signals

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, Possession, Manufacture, Distribute Marijuana less
than one ounce

16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes
16-13-28 - Schedule 1V- Controlled Substances

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana-Felony

16-9-1(d) - Forgery-3rd Degree
16-8-24 - 16-8-24 Theft By Possession of Stolen Mail

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-11-37 - Terroristic Threats and Acts - Felony
16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

Address

1236 BILLINGS DR, ST LOUIS, MO 63137

1544 N FLAT ROCK RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

1165 HUEY RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

6111 HAWKINSVILLE RD, MACON, GA 31216
4050 WENDELL DR, ATLANTA, GA 30336

2838 COOSA COUNTY RD, GOODWATER, AL
PO BOX 25, WACO, GA 30182

Page 2 of 2



