

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report Printed on July 4, 2024

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
07/03/24	ADAMS, DAKOTA BRANDON	15-6-8 - Contempt of Superior Court (F) 16-5-102(a) - Punishment-exploiting disabled or elder 16-8-4 - Theft by Conversion 16-8-3 - Theft by deception	5485 KILROY LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
07/03/24	BEDELL, KENDRIC TENISIO	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges 16-8-5 - Theft of services	1225 FORREST ELLIS RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
07/03/24	BESLEY, CRYSTAL DYON	16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)	6635 ASHEBROOKE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
07/03/24	COBB, AARON B JR	16-5-23.1 - Battery - Misdemeanor 16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree or 3rd Offense (M) 16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree or 3rd Offense (M)	5859 PEPPER XING, MEMPHIS, TN 38135
07/03/24	COOK, MALYK BENJAMIN	16-5-23(d) - Simple battery 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)	6690 LIVE OAK LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
07/03/24	DOMINGUEZ-PENATE, RUSBEL	40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage 40-5-20(a) - License required 40-6-72(b) - Stop signs and yield signs	112 2nd ave North, Bessemer, AL 35020
07/03/24	ENDSLEY, DIRO L	16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV	8305 ELM STREET, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
07/03/24	FRYER, BRITTANY	16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense 16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense 16-12-4 - Cruelty to Animals 16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M) 16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree/3rd Offense	8242 DURELEE LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
07/03/24	GAMMON, BRITTANY MORGAN	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	630 BURSON AVE APT 16, CARROLLTON, GA 30117
07/03/24	GUZMAN-ABARCA, JUAN JOSE	16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine 16-6-22.1(c) - Sexual Battery	6405 E STRICKLAND ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
07/03/24	HENDERSON, FELICIA DENISE	40-13-2.1 - Traffic citation signature requirements 40-6-181 - Speeding	261 Patriot Dr, Temple, GA 30179
07/03/24	JOHNSON, MYRON LASHAWN	16-9-20(b)(1)(2) - Deposit Acct Fraud-no more than \$1499	4475 RIVER STONE TRL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
07/03/24	LYNCH, ANDREW CURTIS	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	4689 ROSWELL RD APT B3, SANDY SPRING, GA 30342

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
07/03/24	MUHAMMAD, QURAN MALIK	40-8-73.1 - Material Affixed to Front Windshield or Front Door Windows 40-6-123 - Turning Movements and Required Signals 16-13-30(j) - Purchase, Possession, Manufacture, Distribute Marijuana less than one ounce 16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes 16-13-28 - Schedule IV- Controlled Substances	1236 BILLINGS DR, ST LOUIS, MO 63137
07/03/24	SEAY, LANERVIA TYRHONDA	16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana-Felony	1544 N FLAT ROCK RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
07/03/24	SWINEY, GORDON MAURICE III	16-9-1(d) - Forgery-3rd Degree 16-8-24 - 16-8-24 Theft By Possession of Stolen Mail	1165 HUEY RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
07/03/24	TURNER, ANGELA DEANNE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	6111 HAWKINSVILLE RD, MACON, GA 31216
07/03/24	WASHINGTON, IDRIS AKEEM	16-11-37 - Terroristic Threats and Acts - Felony 16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV	4050 WENDELL DR, ATLANTA, GA 30336
07/03/24	WHITLEY, JOHN TED JR	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	2838 COOSA COUNTY RD, GOODWATER, AL
07/03/24	YOUNG, DEMETRIOUS KIM	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	PO BOX 25, WACO, GA 30182

Total Records: 20